IT’S WHAT’S
INSIDE THAT
COUNTS…
ALTAIR® 5X Multi-Gas Detector
Powered by MSA XCell® Sensor Technology
Because every life has a purpose…
Built on Durability
The ALTAIR 5X Multi-Gas Detector for combustible gases in % LEL and/or % Volume range, O₂, and toxic gas detection is as tough and

ALTAIR 5X Multi-Gas Detector with 3-year warranty, data logging,
charger, integral pump and tubing
Part Number Configuration
10119615 LEL, O₂, CO, H₂S, 0–10 % CO₂ – colour display
10119632 LEL, O₂, CO, H₂S, NH₃ – colour display
10119616 LEL, O₂, CO, H₂S, SO₂ – colour display
10119649 LEL, O₂, CO, H₂S – colour display, Wireless USB
10119600 LEL, O₂, CO, H₂S – monochrome display
Approvals
ATEX – II 2G Ex d ia mb IIC Gb IP65 Zone 1 (w XCell Ex sensor)
ATEX – II 1G Ex ia IIC Ga IP65 Zone 0 (w/o XCell Ex sensor)
ATEX – II 2G Ex d e ia mb IIC T4 Gb IP65 (ALTAIR 5X IR)
EN 50270 Type 2, EN 61000-6-3
MED 2010/68/EU
Gas Type Range Resolution
Combustible, LEL 0–100 % LEL 1 % LEL
Oxygen, O₂ 0–30 % Vol 0.1 % Vol
Carbon monoxide, CO 0–1,999 ppm 1 ppm
CO H₂-Resistant 0–1,999 ppm 1 ppm
CO-High Concentration 0–10,000 ppm 5 ppm
Hydrogen sulfide, H₂S 0–200 ppm 1 ppm
H₂S-Low Concentration 0–100 ppm 0.1 ppm
Sulfur dioxide, SO₂ 0–20 ppm 0.1 ppm
Nitrogen dioxide, NO₂ 0–50 ppm 0.1 ppm
Chlorine, CI₂ 0–20 ppm 0.1 ppm
Ammonia, NH₃ 0–100 ppm 1 ppm
Nitrogen oxide, NO 0–200 ppm 1 ppm
Nitrogen dioxide, NO₂ 0–20 ppm 0.1 ppm
Chlorine dioxide, ClO₂ 0–1 ppm 0.01 ppm
Phosphine, PH₃ 0–5 ppm 0.1 ppm
Hydrogen cyanide, HCN 0–30 ppm 0.1 ppm
Carbon dioxide, CO₂ 0–10 % Vol 0.01 % Vol
Butane, C₄H₁₀ 0–25 % Vol 0.1 % Vol
Methane, CH₄ 0–100 % Vol 1 % Vol
Propane, C₃H₈ 0–100 % Vol 1 % Vol
Propane, C₃H₈ 0–100 % LEL 1 % LEL
Technical Specifications
Drop test 3 m
Ingress protection IP65
Housing Rugged rubberized armor
Weight 453 g or 680 g (IR version)
Dimensions (L x W x D) 16.9 x 8.9 x 4.2 cm (5.0 cm for IR version)
without belt clip
Audible alarm >95 dB typical
Visual alarm 2 ultra-bright LEDs on top
Vibrating alarm Standard
MotionAlert & InstantAlert Standard
Display High-contrast monochrome or colour display
Backlight Adjustable time-out
Battery Rechargeable lithium-ion battery and
optional Alkaline (non-IR equipped units)
Run time >20 hours run time @ room temperature
Charging time <= 6 hours
Operating temperature 0 to +40 °C
Extended temperature –20 to +50 °C
Short-period operation –40 to +50 °C
Humidity 15–90 % RH non-condensing
Data log (Adjustable) average of 200 hours
(at 1-minute intervals)
Event log Standard 1000 events
Standard warranty
3-year including
LEL/O₂/CO/H₂S/NO₂/SO₂ XCell Sensors
and IR Sensors, NH₃ and Cl₂: 2 years,
other sensors: 1 year
GALAXY GX2 Automated Test System
10128637 GALAXY GX2, ALTAIR 5/5X, 1 valve
10128636 GALAXY GX2, ALTAIR 5/5X, 4 valves
10105756 Smart Electronic Cylinder Holder with integrated DFR
Calibration Gas
10053022
Gas can (58 l)
(1.45 % CH₄,15.0 % O₂, 60 ppm CO, 20 ppm H₂S)